

Under Patronage of Prince Saud bin Mishal Jeddah Season 2024 Kicks Off

Under Patronage of Prince Saud bin Mishal Jeddah Season 2024 Kicks Off

JEDDAH, SAUDI ARABIA, June 28, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Under the patronage of His Royal Highness Prince Saud bin Mishal bin Abdulaziz Al Saud, Deputy Governor of the Makkah Region and Chairman of the National Evaluation Committee for Jeddah Governorate, the Jeddah Season 2024 festivities, themed "Once Again," were inaugurated today, June 27. The opening ceremony, attended by the Governor of Jeddah, His Highness Prince Saud bin Abdullah bin Jalawi, took place at the Jeddah Art Promenade on the waterfront and featured a variety of activities, including drone shows, fireworks, visual displays, and roaming performances.

Jeddah Season 2024 is set to not only entertain residents and visitors but also stimulate the Saudi economy and





provide job opportunities for young Saudis. By attracting investments and promoting Jeddah as a top global tourist spot, the event is expected to have a significant impact on the region.

The season will feature a diverse lineup of entertainment, tourism, and cultural activities. Highlights include the City Walk Zone, offering interactive experiences, games, Arabic plays, dining, and shopping. Notably, the Warner Bros. Discovery: Celebrate Every Story Zone will debut in Saudi Arabia, bringing together beloved stories and characters in a family-friendly setting.

Jeddah Season 2024" will also host numerous events at Imagine Monet and Prince Majid Park, including international concerts and other activities organized in partnership with the private sector to entertain visitors.

Visitors can anticipate a season filled with exceptional, joyful, and entertaining events. This significant event aims to boost local tourism, offer a unique entertainment experience, and capitalize on the city's rich tourism, historical, cultural, and marine assets to provide a variety of options for visitors.

Jeddah Season Jeddah Season email us here







This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/723660130 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.